
FAZA GRUPOWA

A

Miejsce Drużyna Punkty Strzelone Stracone Bilans
1 SKRA CZĘSTOCHOWA 12 7 0 7
2 AP GÓRKI ŚLĄSKIE 9 10 4 6
3 AP KAMYCZKI RYBNIK 4 4 6 -2
4 KS SZCZERBICE 3 3 7 -4
5 1.FC PORUBA 1 5 12 -7

B

Miejsce Drużyna Punkty Strzelone Stracone Bilans
1 RAP RADOMSKO 10 33 4 29
2 GKS JASTRZĘBIE 10 25 4 21
3 KS SPÓJNIA ZEBRZYDOWICE 6 20 9 11
4 UNIA TURZA ŚLĄSKA 3 5 36 -31
5 PRZEDSZOLE GÓRNIKA ZABRZE 0 2 32 -30

C

Miejsce Drużyna Punkty Strzelone Stracone Bilans
1 MŁODY LKS TWORKÓW II 9 12 7 5
2 REKORD BIELSKO-BIAŁA 9 17 5 12
3 UKS CIESZYN 7 6 12 -6
4 KS CZARNI GORZYCE 4 8 8 0
5 UKS AP21 CHRZANÓW 0 3 14 -11



D

Miejsce Drużyna Punkty Strzelone Stracone Bilans
1 GOL RACIBÓRZ 10 17 4 13
2 FORTECA ŚWIERKALNY 9 16 7 9
3 MŁODY LKS TWORKÓW 5 10 14 -4
4 SKRA CZESTOCHOWA II 4 9 10 -1
5 MKS ŻORY 0 5 22 -17

FAZA FINAŁOWA

miejsca 1-5

Miejsce Drużyna Punkty Strzelone Stracone Bilans
1 RAP RADOMSKO 12 17 2 15
2 GKS JASTRZĘBIE 9 15 4 11
3 MŁODY LKS TWORKÓW II 6 6 10 -4
4 SKRA CZĘSTOCHOWA 1 3 13 -10
5 GOL RACIBÓRZ 1 3 15 -12

miejsca 6-10

Miejsce Drużyna Punkty Strzelone Stracone Bilans
1 AP GÓRKI ŚLĄSKIE 8 16 6 10
2 KS SPÓJNIA ZEBRZYDOWICE 8 19 12 7
3 REKORD BIELSKO-BIAŁA 5 12 14 -2
4 FORTECA ŚWIERKALNY 2 9 14 -5
5 UKS CIESZYN 2 5 15 -10

miejsca 11-15

Miejsce Drużyna Punkty Strzelone Stracone Bilans
1 KS SZCZERBICE 10 17 4 13



2 AP KAMYCZKI RYBNIK 9 20 3 17
3 KS CZARNI GORZYCE 5 8 9 -1
4 SKRA CZESTOCHOWA II 2 4 12 -8
5 MŁODY LKS TWORKÓW 1 2 23 -21

miejsca 16-20

Miejsce Drużyna Punkty Strzelone Stracone Bilans
1 1.FC PORUBA 10 28 5 23
2 UKS AP21 CHRZANÓW 10 21 6 15
3 MKS ŻORY 6 15 14 1
4 UNIA TURZA ŚLĄSKA 3 8 24 -16
5 PRZEDSZOLE GÓRNIKA ZABRZE 0 1 24 -23


